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DISTRICT TAPERSONS Target Dev. Difference NHWHTPCT NHBLKPCT TAHISPPCT NHASIPCT MnrtyPCT VAWHTPCT VABLKPCT VAHISPPCTVAASAPCT VAMnrtyPCT
1 47,528 48,094 -1.18% -566 93.50% 1.04% 2.95% 0.97% 6.50% 94.94% 0.86% 2.27% 0.88% 5.06%
2 50,754 48,094 5.53% 2,660 93.92% 1.04% 2.60% 0.78% 6.08% 95.02% 1.06% 1.99% 0.70% 4.98%
3 50,122 48,094 4.22% 2,028 89.03% 2.57% 3.48% 3.22% 10.97% 90.62% 2.45% 2.84% 3.01% 9.38%
4 50,634 48,094 5.28% 2,540 90.12% 1.85% 4.67% 1.37% 9.88% 91.89% 1.73% 3.64% 1.40% 8.11%
5 48,362 48,094 0.56% 268 83.33% 5.76% 6.28% 2.25% 16.67% 86.55% 4.92% 4.92% 2.04% 13.45%
6 46,503 48,094 -3.31% -1,591 90.64% 2.30% 3.78% 1.37% 9.36% 92.07% 2.19% 3.01% 1.43% 7.93%
7 47,171 48,094 -1.92% -923 90.85% 2.01% 2.79% 2.50% 9.15% 92.34% 1.84% 2.20% 2.38% 7.66%
8 48,181 48,094 0.18% 87 90.95% 1.54% 2.62% 2.93% 9.05% 92.50% 1.43% 2.13% 2.68% 7.50%
9 48,749 48,094 1.36% 655 70.03% 9.51% 3.64% 14.74% 29.97% 72.90% 9.22% 3.19% 13.23% 27.10%
10 50,432 48,094 4.86% 2,338 25.33% 54.00% 14.81% 2.26% 74.67% 30.19% 52.89% 12.30% 2.14% 69.81%
11 47,620 48,094 -0.99% -474 64.48% 16.27% 9.36% 7.26% 35.52% 67.99% 15.54% 7.41% 7.27% 32.01%
12 47,958 48,094 -0.28% -136 81.76% 4.43% 3.17% 8.86% 18.24% 83.77% 4.22% 2.58% 8.20% 16.23%
13 47,907 48,094 -0.39% -187 76.79% 4.00% 2.21% 14.84% 23.21% 79.51% 3.64% 1.82% 13.56% 20.49%
14 46,846 48,094 -2.60% -1,248 74.66% 10.41% 2.21% 10.67% 25.34% 77.02% 10.09% 1.90% 9.65% 22.98%
15 47,178 48,094 -1.91% -916 67.43% 17.17% 1.79% 11.22% 32.57% 69.99% 16.26% 1.54% 10.43% 30.01%
16 48,053 48,094 -0.09% -41 80.34% 7.75% 2.34% 7.43% 19.66% 81.81% 7.30% 1.99% 7.38% 18.19%
17 48,856 48,094 1.58% 762 78.01% 11.09% 1.44% 7.16% 21.99% 79.57% 10.65% 1.24% 6.82% 20.43%
18 47,992 48,094 -0.21% -102 88.67% 4.58% 2.29% 2.36% 11.33% 89.92% 4.22% 1.95% 2.47% 10.08%
19 46,914 48,094 -2.45% -1,180 76.66% 2.85% 2.02% 16.49% 23.34% 79.22% 2.74% 1.77% 14.95% 20.78%
20 46,393 48,094 -3.54% -1,701 86.61% 4.97% 1.93% 4.80% 13.39% 87.58% 4.81% 1.62% 4.91% 12.42%
21 46,230 48,094 -3.88% -1,864 42.38% 52.34% 1.45% 1.42% 57.62% 44.32% 51.05% 1.27% 1.47% 55.68%
22 47,684 48,094 -0.85% -410 42.71% 51.85% 1.46% 1.27% 57.29% 44.07% 51.17% 1.28% 1.42% 55.93%
23 47,715 48,094 -0.79% -379 37.61% 55.06% 1.68% 2.86% 62.39% 40.42% 53.15% 1.45% 2.78% 59.58%
24 48,488 48,094 0.82% 394 77.57% 6.17% 2.77% 10.58% 22.43% 79.63% 5.65% 2.43% 10.13% 20.37%
25 48,092 48,094 -0.01% -2 84.36% 7.70% 2.67% 1.53% 15.64% 87.06% 6.36% 2.33% 1.59% 12.94%
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DISTRICT THISPNHISP TAHISPPCT MnrtyPCT NHWHTPCT NHBLKPCT NHAIAPCT NHASIPCT NHNHPPCT NHOTHPCT TAHISPANIC TNWHALN TNBLKALN TNAIANALN TNASIANALN TNNHPOALN TNOTHRALN
1 47,528 2.95% 6.50% 93.50% 1.04% 0.30% 0.97% 0.03% 0.06% 1,401 44,438 493 141 462 15 28
2 50,754 2.60% 6.08% 93.92% 1.04% 0.36% 0.78% 0.02% 0.05% 1,318 47,667 527 184 398 12 27
3 50,122 3.48% 10.97% 89.03% 2.57% 0.23% 3.22% 0.01% 0.09% 1,742 44,623 1,290 116 1,614 7 45
4 50,634 4.67% 9.88% 90.12% 1.85% 0.26% 1.37% 0.01% 0.04% 2,365 45,633 937 132 696 6 21
5 48,362 6.28% 16.67% 83.33% 5.76% 0.34% 2.25% 0.02% 0.10% 3,039 40,298 2,786 165 1,090 8 50
6 46,503 3.78% 9.36% 90.64% 2.30% 0.34% 1.37% 0.01% 0.05% 1,757 42,151 1,071 156 638 5 24
7 47,171 2.79% 9.15% 90.85% 2.01% 0.24% 2.50% 0.01% 0.07% 1,315 42,854 948 114 1,178 6 35
8 48,181 2.62% 9.05% 90.95% 1.54% 0.25% 2.93% 0.02% 0.10% 1,264 43,820 741 119 1,413 9 50
9 48,749 3.64% 29.97% 70.03% 9.51% 0.21% 14.74% 0.00% 0.09% 1,775 34,140 4,638 101 7,187 2 42
10 50,432 14.81% 74.67% 25.33% 54.00% 0.43% 2.26% 0.00% 0.12% 7,467 12,775 27,234 216 1,139 1 61
11 47,620 9.36% 35.52% 64.48% 16.27% 0.18% 7.26% 0.03% 0.08% 4,456 30,707 7,750 88 3,457 13 39
12 47,958 3.17% 18.24% 81.76% 4.43% 0.15% 8.86% 0.00% 0.09% 1,520 39,212 2,124 73 4,249 0 45
13 47,907 2.21% 23.21% 76.79% 4.00% 0.17% 14.84% 0.00% 0.13% 1,058 36,789 1,914 83 7,111 2 61
14 46,846 2.21% 25.34% 74.66% 10.41% 0.20% 10.67% 0.02% 0.11% 1,033 34,973 4,879 93 4,999 10 51
15 47,178 1.79% 32.57% 67.43% 17.17% 0.13% 11.22% 0.02% 0.16% 846 31,813 8,099 59 5,292 8 76
16 48,053 2.34% 19.66% 80.34% 7.75% 0.10% 7.43% 0.01% 0.15% 1,124 38,607 3,726 48 3,571 6 73
17 48,856 1.44% 21.99% 78.01% 11.09% 0.11% 7.16% 0.02% 0.26% 703 38,114 5,416 54 3,499 8 126
18 47,992 2.29% 11.33% 88.67% 4.58% 0.25% 2.36% 0.04% 0.13% 1,100 42,553 2,199 119 1,131 20 61
19 46,914 2.02% 23.34% 76.66% 2.85% 0.15% 16.49% 0.01% 0.15% 946 35,965 1,337 70 7,738 3 71
20 46,393 1.93% 13.39% 86.61% 4.97% 0.10% 4.80% 0.01% 0.13% 895 40,181 2,304 48 2,228 5 62
21 46,230 1.45% 57.62% 42.38% 52.34% 0.18% 1.42% 0.02% 0.17% 669 19,592 24,197 81 655 11 78
22 47,684 1.46% 57.29% 42.71% 51.85% 0.16% 1.27% 0.02% 0.16% 697 20,367 24,724 74 606 8 77
23 47,715 1.68% 62.39% 37.61% 55.06% 0.27% 2.86% 0.02% 0.28% 802 17,946 26,270 130 1,363 11 132
24 48,488 2.77% 22.43% 77.57% 6.17% 0.36% 10.58% 0.04% 0.13% 1,344 37,610 2,994 176 5,128 20 63
25 48,092 2.67% 15.64% 84.36% 7.70% 0.48% 1.53% 0.03% 0.09% 1,284 40,570 3,705 232 735 16 41
Unassigned



Voting Age

Page 1

DISTRICT VAHISNHISVAMnrtyPCT VAHISPPCT VAWHTPCT VABLKPCT VAAIAPCT VAASAPCT VANHPPCT VAORPCT VAHISPANIC VANWHTALN VANBLKALN VANAIANALN VANASANALN VANNHPOALN VANORALN
1 34995 5.06% 2.27% 94.94% 0.86% 0.31% 0.88% 0.02% 0.03% 794 33,225 302 110 307 7 12
2 38300 4.98% 1.99% 95.02% 1.06% 0.36% 0.70% 0.03% 0.03% 764 36,393 406 136 268 11 12
3 36234 9.38% 2.84% 90.62% 2.45% 0.23% 3.01% 0.02% 0.07% 1,030 32,835 888 85 1,089 6 24
4 37691 8.11% 3.64% 91.89% 1.73% 0.28% 1.40% 0.02% 0.03% 1,371 34,636 652 106 528 6 13
5 37038 13.45% 4.92% 86.55% 4.92% 0.32% 2.04% 0.02% 0.04% 1,822 32,058 1,824 119 755 6 16
6 35414 7.93% 3.01% 92.07% 2.19% 0.30% 1.43% 0.01% 0.04% 1,065 32,606 774 106 505 3 13
7 35332 7.66% 2.20% 92.34% 1.84% 0.23% 2.38% 0.02% 0.06% 779 32,624 649 80 840 6 22
8 35283 7.50% 2.13% 92.50% 1.43% 0.26% 2.68% 0.01% 0.07% 751 32,637 504 90 944 5 23
9 36474 27.10% 3.19% 72.90% 9.22% 0.20% 13.23% 0.01% 0.05% 1,163 26,591 3,364 74 4,824 2 18
10 36870 69.81% 12.30% 30.19% 52.89% 0.46% 2.14% 0.00% 0.10% 4,536 11,131 19,501 169 789 1 38
11 36412 32.01% 7.41% 67.99% 15.54% 0.20% 7.27% 0.03% 0.08% 2,698 24,755 5,659 73 2,646 11 29
12 36416 16.23% 2.58% 83.77% 4.22% 0.16% 8.20% 0.00% 0.07% 940 30,505 1,535 58 2,987 0 24
13 36821 20.49% 1.82% 79.51% 3.64% 0.15% 13.56% 0.01% 0.07% 671 29,275 1,340 57 4,992 2 25
14 36447 22.98% 1.90% 77.02% 10.09% 0.14% 9.65% 0.02% 0.08% 694 28,072 3,679 52 3,517 9 29
15 37114 30.01% 1.54% 69.99% 16.26% 0.10% 10.43% 0.01% 0.13% 571 25,975 6,036 37 3,871 5 47
16 37233 18.19% 1.99% 81.81% 7.30% 0.10% 7.38% 0.02% 0.10% 742 30,459 2,717 39 2,747 6 36
17 37327 20.43% 1.24% 79.57% 10.65% 0.10% 6.82% 0.01% 0.19% 464 29,701 3,976 36 2,544 4 70
18 39915 10.08% 1.95% 89.92% 4.22% 0.24% 2.47% 0.04% 0.10% 777 35,893 1,684 96 984 15 39
19 36010 20.78% 1.77% 79.22% 2.74% 0.13% 14.95% 0.01% 0.09% 638 28,528 988 48 5,382 3 33
20 35430 12.42% 1.62% 87.58% 4.81% 0.10% 4.91% 0.01% 0.07% 575 31,028 1,703 36 1,740 5 24
21 36247 55.68% 1.27% 44.32% 51.05% 0.17% 1.47% 0.02% 0.14% 461 16,064 18,505 62 532 9 50
22 36004 55.93% 1.28% 44.07% 51.17% 0.15% 1.42% 0.02% 0.12% 461 15,868 18,422 53 511 7 44
23 38062 59.58% 1.45% 40.42% 53.15% 0.27% 2.78% 0.02% 0.23% 553 15,384 20,229 102 1,057 7 89
24 38340 20.37% 2.43% 79.63% 5.65% 0.33% 10.13% 0.04% 0.09% 932 30,530 2,166 126 3,884 15 33
25 38848 12.94% 2.33% 87.06% 6.36% 0.50% 1.59% 0.04% 0.04% 905 33,821 2,470 193 619 14 17
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